## **General Principles:**

The information on the Website's are provided "ON AS IS BASIS". Sri Sivakami Amman Cable TV System or its Affiliates, Subsidiaries and Joint Ventures etc do not warrant and are not responsible, either expressly or by implication, for any incorrect or inaccurate content, (including, without limitation, text, software, scripts, graphics, photos, sounds, music, videos, interactive features and the like) posted on the Website and assumes no liability or responsibility in so far related to & without limiting to the following:

- Any personal injury or property damage, of any nature whatsoever, resulting from Your visit/use of the Website, any unauthorized access to or use of Sri Sivakami Amman Cable TV System's secure servers and/or any and all personal information and/or financial information stored therein,
- Any interruption or cessation of transmission to or from the Website,
- Any bugs, viruses, trojan horses, or the like which may be transmitted to or through the Website's by any third party, and/or
- Any errors or omissions in any content or for any loss or damage of any kind incurred as a result of the use of any content posted, emailed, transmitted, or otherwise made available via the Website etc.

You agree that Your use of the Website shall be at Your sole risk. Sri Sivakami Amman Cable TV System is not responsible for the material or content, accuracy or opinions expressed on the websites whose hyperlinks are contained in the Website, and such websites are in no way investigated, monitored or checked for accuracy or completeness by Sri Sivakami Amman Cable TV System. When You access such other website's, You do so at Your own risk. Sri Sivakami Amman Cable TV System takes no responsibility of third party advertisements or any other material which are posted on these websites, nor does it take any responsibility for the Services provided by its advertisers.

Sri Sivakami Amman Cable TV System is also not responsible for the conduct, whether online or offline, of any user of the Website Although the information provided to the Visitors and/or the Users on the Website are obtained or compiled from sources We believe to be reliable, Sri Sivakami Amman Cable TV System cannot and does not guarantee the accuracy, validity, timeliness, completeness or reliability of any information or data made available or itssuitability for any particular purpose.

Neither Sri Sivakami Amman Cable TV System, nor any of its parents, partners, affiliates, subsidiaries, members, directors, officer, employees, agents, operational or promotional providers, program producers or sponsors are liable or shall have responsibility of any kind to any Visitor or User for any loss or damage that he/she incurs in the event of:

- Any failure or non-functioning of the Website;
- Any act or omission of any third party involved in making the Website or the data contained herein;
- Any other cause relating to the access or use, or inability to access or use, any portion of this Website or materials contained therein

In no event will Sri Sivakami Amman Cable TV System, its parents, partners, affiliates, subsidiaries, members, officers or employees be liable to any Visitor and/or User for any direct, special, indirect, consequential, or incidental damages or any other loss or damages of any kind even if Sri Sivakami Amman Cable TV System, its affiliates or any other party has advised of the possibilitythereof.